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A CAUTION: PARTS WITH A # SHOULD ONLY BE FITTED BY A QUALIFIED FLECTRICIAN

ATTENTION: LES PIECES MARQUEES # DOIVENT ETRE MONTEES PAR UN ELECTHICIEN QUALIFIE

PRECAUCION: LAS PARTES MARCADAS CON # SOLO DEBEN INSTALARSE POH UN ELECTRICISTA CAPACHADO

CUIDADO: AS PEGAS COM # SQ DEVERAO SER COLOCADAS POR UM ELECTRICISTA QUAL IFICADO

VOORZICHTIG: MET EEN # GEMERKTE ONDERDELEN MOGEN ALLEEN DOOR EEN BEVOEGD El EKTROMONTEUR GEMONTEERID WORDEN

)

Congratulations on your purchase of this quality concrete mixer
from Belle.

¢
Read this manual, carelully, observing all operating and
salely nstruchions before. during and after using your
machine, and maintain your machine in good working order.

This machino 1s manulactured to conform to the EEC
dueclives currently in lorce, is 1ssued with a declaration of
conforimily and therefore displays the CE mark, applicabte in
ternlories where they are enforced

Whon mainlaiming this machine only the manufacturers
onginal spare parls may ba used The user w
possible cliums il teplacement parts used are other than the
makers ongmal spare parts.

Retain this manual with your machine for future reference.

SAFETY AND ACCIDENT PREVENTION

Operation Instructions

All persons who apply, assemble, operate, starl, control,
mamtam or repar \his machine, must read and undersland
the operating instruclions.

Owner Responsibility :
The owner must enswre that only qualilied persons operate,
lam or repair this machine.

STORAGE
When nol in use, slore in a dry, locked place. Keep away
from children

Operation for the Intended Purpose :

Mixers are intended for the production of concrete, mortar
and plasler. The mixer must be used for its intended
purposes and is not suilable for the mixing ol flammable or
explosive substances. The mixers must not be used in an
explosive almosphere.

INTRODUCTION

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
The 110v & 230v mixer is double insulated to Class
Protection IP45 rated.

The insulation will only remain effective if the oric;
insulaling parts are used for repairs and the sy
belween the original insulation are maintained

4\ Serious injury or death may occur if these
instructions are not observed.

Only rubber cable leads to HO7RN-F specification may 1
with this machine. The cable sourced for use with this m:
must not be ol a lower IP raling than the motor enclostt

“COMBUSTION ENGINES
I the safety facilities are damaged or don
mixer must not be used.

4\ Be aware of exhaust venting directions.

t function corr:

All the exhausls vent to the Left Hand Side of the mach
when viewed from lhe rear of the rmachine. To maintam «
lubrication, all engine units must always be positioned o1
level ground.

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

Only authorised persons should repair the mixer, anr!

the requirements of the CE mark (where applicable)

no deviation to the original specification musl take p!

AV Any maintenance and repairs carried out,
of the electric components must be undert:
a qualified electrician.

SPARE PARTS

Contact your nearest Belle Dealer when ordering pa-

quote the item number. Detail the part required by p«

number, descriplion and quantily.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS I

READ THESE SAFETY INSTRAUCTIONS

Please read and understand all running/safety
instructions before operaling this machine.

Before starting the mixer

& Chock hat qguards are in posimon and correctly fitled.
& o NOT wear loose clothing or jewellery that may

become entangled in the workings of this machine.
a .

Suitable clothing as lallows should meet relevant
EEC/lucal salely standards: overalls. work boots,
goggles. lace mask, gloves and ear delenders elc.

A DO NOT 1p mixer onto lhe drum moulh when molor is
running

Ensure that any Irailing cable is protected against
damage and not hable 1o be Inpped over or trapped
underneath Ihe mixer.

We recommend the use of an Residual Current

& po become familiar with the controls before ope
this machine.

DO ensure that all guards are litted in the correct |

DO ensure plenty of venlilation when running die«.
engines in a confined area.

DO replace any worn/damaged warning decals
DO ensure the drum is rotating while emptying .

DO always swilch off and remove the plug lrom '
socket if leaving the machine unatlended

DO NOT use as a wheel barrow. Disconnect fron
supply before moving.

& BEWARE of the Danger Zones & Hot Zones

BE A WARE of exhaust venling directions.

Emergency Stop .

[T -
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Keep area around the mixer clear of obstructions which
could cause persons 1o fall onto moving parts.

Always ensure mixer I1s on level ground belore mixing

._.z..u,
I your mixer calches lire, turn oll (he electric supply. Usin
dry powder or CO0,, fire exlinguisher put out the fire. If the !
can not be put out, keep away and call the fire brigade.

If you are in any doubt about the salfety condition of y
machine, please contact your Belle authorized Service Dea
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Before starting any maintenance or repairs, switch off motor,
and isolate from the main power supply.

On completion ol maintenance, check hat the mixer funclions
correclly and that all guards are correclly hilted

ELECTRIC MIXER

All poriable elecinc applances are dangerous if abused. This
machine will only operale on one voltage. Check the power supply
1o ensure it corresponds 1o the voltage as indicated on the raling
label. Make sure that the motor is swilched off before you
plug it Into the power supply.

230v - Always use a Residual Current Device ("RCD”), (earth
leakage Inp), plugged drectly mnto the 230v sockel. It using an
exiension cable, plug it diweclly mto the RCD

110v - When usmg a portable translormer it musl have a
minimum output of 2 Skw and 1o continuows rated

The symbols on the ON/OFF switch are 0 (Red)-OFF and
HGreem=ON in accordance with miernational standards.

LV. DO NOT use an extension cable between the
transtormer and the power supply
LV Aiways ensure that the cable between the 110v
mixer and transformer is a minium length of 3 metres.
L,' Ensure cable Is fitted with cable clip 10 the mixer
frame at all times.
EXTENSION CABLES
If you need to use an exienston cable it must be no longer than 30
melres (100 feet) in length. The wite section musl be 1.5mmZ2 on
230v. Ensure that the extension cable 1s carehully laid out avoiding
kquids, shaip edges and places where vetucles nught run over i
Avoid allowing the extension cable 1o be tapped underneath the
mixgr. Unrol lly or it will overheal and could catch firg Make
sure thal any extension cable conneclions are dry and safe.

MAINTENANCE

ENGINE

Check oil regularly, level engine up when doing so. For Inr
engene fill or lop up use a suitable engine oil ol a 1OW/30 gra

In your own interesls read the makers instruction leaflet 1ss:

with the machine before starting up.

DRUM

This 15 instantly 1emovable by unscrewing anti-clockwise. Wt

replacing make sure that it is lully screwed home to the shou!
or the shafl will break. Take care when screwing on lhe dn

spinning on fas! may damage the gearbox.

CLEANING

Wipe oll any exlernal material. DO NOT use pelr
lurpentine, lacquer or paint thinner, dry cleaning fluids or sim

products. Never let any hquids near the engine/molor.

Use 1" gravel and clean water 1o clean the inside of the drum [
NOT use bricks etc. as this will damage the drum.

FRAME

The hole on the underside of the frame is to drain away arry water

BELT

> All Belle mixers Electric/Petrol are fitted with a prese
tencloned toothed belt. No adjustment is necessary.

A DO NOT try to adjust with the motor running.
GEARBOX
The factory has preset the geasbox od tevel
Belore inspecting the gearbox oil level. make sure the gearbox
cold before removing the filler plug. Top up with EPS0 or s
gear oil in the mix position to the fevel of the tiler plug
dismantle gearbox, remove drum and gearbox from the machn
remove pulley, lake out circhp, draw outl shall, unscrew 5 bx
lake ofl rear plate. Take care when reassembling, ensure tha 1o
ate meshed correclly.

A\ Ensure the extension wa R W
lead is always unplugged RV <Y
{

e | L MQ
._NQ%\.\.. ﬁ\M .

Oil Fill Plug
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Ni 150 ELECTRIC MINI 150 ELECTRIQUE MINI 150 ELECTRICA MINI 150 ELECTRICA MINI 150 ELEKTRISCH

@ @ | 110v | 230v | 230V | 415V
50Hz 50Rz 60Hz 50Hz
2 Wergnt - Electric | Paids 4 wice - glectnique |Pesa sin carga Peso Cescarregada - Eécinca Leeg gewicht - Elextnsch 57 kg 57 kg 57 kg 57 g
Neight Paids du support Peso del caballete Pesg do Suparte Gewicht standaarg 9.5kg 9.5 kg 9.5 kg 9.5kg
:m Drum Caoacity [Capacité maxi. tambour |Capacidad max. det tambor | Canac:dage Maama co Tamoer | Maximale inhoud srommel 136 itr 136 itr 136 itr 136 1tr
.m Miung Cacacity |Capacité max malaxage |Capacdad max de mezclado|Capacidade Maxma ce Mistura| Maximale mengrozueeineid 80 itr 90 itr 90 itr 90 itr
ceed (RPMY Vitesse Qu tamzour (tr.mim |Velocidad del tamcor (RPM) | Veloeidzge do tamtor (RPM) | Draaisnethend rommei itp m ) 24 24 24 24
: Equipment Equipement electrique |Equipa eléctrico Equipamenta Eléctrica | Elektrische uitrusting
i Valtage Tension nominale Tension nominai Tensdo Nomnal Nominale spanning 1oV 230v 230v 415V
u Curremt Courant-nominal Cornente nominat Corrente Nominat Nominale stroom 55amp 2.6 amp Jamp 1 amp
i Power Putssarice naminate Potencia ngminal Paténcia Nominal Nominaat vermagen 06w 055 xw 06 kv 0.55 kw
Frequency Fréquence 32 couram Frecuencia Frequéncia da Carrente | Netfrequentie 50 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz
1pM Reqime du mateur {tr'mim) {RPM gel matar RPM da Mator Motortgerentat 2850 2850 3480 2780
ve System Systeme de pratection  {Sistema de proteccion  (Sistema de Protecqdo  (Beschermingskiasse P45 P45 P45 P45
ansumplion Consommation d énergie {Consumo de energia Cansumo de Energia Energieverbruik 600 watts 550 watts 670 watts 550 watts
avel Niveay sorore Nivel de ruido Nivel de Ruido Gelurdsniveau <70 dB(A) <70 gBiA) <70 gB(A} <70 dB(A)
Dimensions Dimensions hors tout  |Dimensiones exteriores Dimensdes Totais Totale afmetingen
Off stand) Hauteur (hors support) |Altura (sin caballee) Altura (Fora do suporte) |Hocgte {zondar siandaard) 890 mm 890 mm 890 mm 890 mm
On stand) Hauteur (sur support) Altura (con cabailete) Altura (No suporte} Hoogte (op standaard) 1420 mm 1420 mm 1420 mm 1420 mm
Largeur Anchura Largura Breedte 605 mm 605 mm 605 mm 605 mm
Longueur Longitud Comprimento Lengte 1220 mm 1220 mm 1220 mm 1220 mm

MINI 150 PETROL  MINI 150 A ESSENCE

MINI 150 GASOLINA MINI 150 A GASOLINA MIN! 150 BENZINE

BRIGG &
® @ @ sTRarToN | HONDA | ROBIN
» Weight - Petrol [Poids a vide - essence  |Peso sin carga Peso Descarreqada - Gasaiwa| Leeg gewicht - Benzine 615 kg 595 kg 60 kg
Jeight Poids du support Peso gel cabatiete Peso do Suporte Gewicht standaard 9.5 &g 9.5 kg 9.5kg
m Drum Capacity |Capacité maxi. tambour |Capacidad max de! tamgor |Capacidace Maxima do Tamber | Maximate inhaud *icmmel 136 itr 136 1tr 136 1r
m Mixing Capacity |Capacité maxi. malaxage |Capacidad rnax. de mezctado | Capacidace Mbuma de Mistura { Maxsmale menghoeveetherd 90 Itr S0 nr 90 Itr
seed (RPM) Vitesse du tamoour (ir/min) {Velocidad det tamnor 1 RPM)] Velocidade do tambcr {RPM) | Craarsnethed tromime (tp.m 24 24 24
stion Engine Moteur a combustion  [Motor de combustion  (Motor de Combustdo | Verbrandingsmotor
Madate Modeto Modelo Modei 3.5HPIC G100 EY08

“uel Type de combustible Clase de combustible Tipo de Combustive! Soort brandstot Petrol Petrol Petrol

Power Puissance nominate Potencia normnal Poténc:a Nomnal Nominaal vermaogen 2.2 kw 165 kw 1.2 kw
2vel dB (A) Niveau sonore dB (A} |Nwel de rwido - dBiA)  |Nivel de Ruido dB (A) Geluidsniveau dBtA) 834 87 82.7
Jimensions Dimensions hors tout  |Dimensiones exteriores | Dimensdes Totais Totale almelingen

M stand) Hauteur {hors support)  jAltura {sin cabatiete) Altura (Fora do suporte) |Hcogte {(zonder standaarg) 820 mm 890 mm 890 mm
2n stand) Hauteur (sur support)  [Altura (con cabatleter  [Altura (No suporte) Heogte (op stardaard) 1420 mm 1420 mm 1420 mm
Arp2ata EAS mm

Larqeur

Archyra

Largnra
I

258 mm

605 mm
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"y D0 NOT tip mixer orlo drum mouth when motor
is running.

1N NO vuelque la amasadora contra ta boca del
tambar con el motor en maicha.

A NE PAS hascuter Ly betonmere sut | ouverthure du
lambour lorsque le moteur lowne

AV NAOQ volte a betoneier para dentro da baca do
tambot com o 1 huncronarnento

b Kantel de betonmolen NIET op de
trommelopening wanneer de motor draant

mall
=_=a:n ::. vare
Brovan must he cor

Sy DL g jatig PLUBIH LG anras (s dUslng iy e Tl Fyull by, piuisny aas
wited Blu rst b connected 10 the ternunal wiich is is marked with the letter N os coloured Black. The wire which is coloured

cted 1o (he tertnal wabich s s marked valh the letter L of coloured Red

Averlissement - Important Si les prises de courant de votre habiation ne conviennen pas pour la fiche fournie avec votre produit, il faut gue vous enleviez la
fiche (en la coupant st c est une hche moutée) o1l laut gre vous monliez une fiche adéeuate. Suivez nunubieusement les instructions de cAbfage. Il ne faut pas
connectar Lune ou faube des Ames 3 1a fiche de tere BLEU = NEUTRE MARRON = PHASE. Comime les coulewrs des fits du cAble secleur de cet apparetl
tisquent de ne pas contespondre aux marquages de couleur wentitiant tes ferminaux de volre fiche, veuillaz procéder comime suit * Le fil de couleur Bleu doit &tre
connecté | ancporte fa letire N ou de coulewr Noire Le it de coulesr Marron dod 8tre connecté au terminal qui porte 1a lettre L ou de couleur Rouge

Atencion: Imporiante Sila toma de ahmentacin de su casa no es adecuada para el enchule suministrado con su producto, deberd quitar el enchule (cortarlo si es
un enchute moldearda) e mstalar o enchule adecuado Swa las instrucciones de cableado cuidadosamente No conecte ningun cable conductor al coneclor de tierra
AZUL = NEUTRO MARRON = CORRIENTE Debido a gue los colores de los cables en el cable de alimentacién de este aparato pueden no corresponder con las
mateas coloreadas que identifican a los Terminales de su enchule. proceda de 1a lorma sigurente €1 cable que esta coloreado de Azul debe conectarse al terminal que
esta matcado con fa letia N o de color Negro El cable que esta coloreado de Marrin debe ceneclarse al terminal que estd marcado con la lefra L o de color Rojo

AVISO - IMPORIANTE: Caso as tontadas existentes ent sua casa ndo sejam adequadas para a hcha fornecida com o seu produto, esta deverd ser removida (se
for uma heha moldada deverd cond-la) e sohsittrida por uma heha nova e apropracdy Siga atentamente as instruges de ligagio da cablagem. Nio ligue nenhum
dos nurleos aa funo de hgagdo A terra AZUL = NEUTRO. CASTANHO = SOB TENSAQ. Dado que as cores dos fios do cabo da alimentag3o deste produto podem
o coreesponder as marcagoes colormtas gue ideatihcam os Yermmais da sua ficha. proceda da seguinte forma- 0 fio de cor Azul deve ser figado ao terminal gue
esti marcade com a leia N ou com a cor de Preta O ho de cor Caslanho deve ser ligado ao terminal gue esta marcado com a letra L ou com a cor Vermelha,

WAARSCHUWING - BELANGRNK Als de stopcontacten i v huis niet geschiukt zipn voor de by dit product geleverde stekkes. moet u hem vervyderen
(8en aangegoten siekker atkanppen) en een geschukie stekker monteren Volg deze bedradingsinstruches zorgvaldig Stuit de draden niel op de
amdpen aan BLAUW = NUL BRUIN = STROOM Aangezien de draadkienien in de stioomkabel van dit apparaal kunnen afwijken van de
kleuraandudingen van de aanstutlpuaten in yw stekker. moel u als voigt te werk gaan Sinit de Blauwe draad aan op het aansiuitpunt dat met de letier
N wardt aangeduid of Zwartis Shit de Bruine draad aan op hel aansluitpunt dat mel de lelter L wordt aangeduid of Rood is

WARNING DECALS  DECALCOMANIES D'AVERTISSEMENT  CALCOMANIAS DE ADVERTENCIA
AUTOCOLANTES DE AVISO  WAARSCHUWINGSSTICKERS

AL ATTENTION Tout en tasant tourner le mixeur pout Ie monter
en position inunobile. levez loujours par | avant du nuxeut

A\ CAUTION wehilst rolating mixer up into stand
position, always hit from front of mixer.

71\ CUIDADO ap rod
posigdo verhical.

A PRECAUCION: Al girar la mezcladora a su posicion verticat
levdntela siempre desde Ia paite delantera de la mezcladora.

sturirdor para
e-0 senye a part

vopatia
da pacte o trente

AV LET QP! Als u de mixer naar de rechtopstaande stand draail
moet u hem altild aan de voorkant van de mixer optiflen

A REMARQUE: Uue fors prét i démonter e imxeur aprés usage. suwvez
toutes les procédures précérdertes mars en sens nverse Velier 3 ce
que! u_sn__a de positon immobire soit plicée correcternent s le bt

b NOTA quande o mshyt nSher Ot ParY S0t ¢

"y NOTE: When ready for dismantling Whe mixer after use,
loflows all the previous procedures but in reverse order.
Ensure Stand Clip is located correclly onto frame.

A NOTA: Guando esté histo para desmontar Ia mezcladora despugs de
utihzarla, siga fodos los pasos anteriores en grden inverso Asegurese s1gA fodas o pret ech ntennies 1 an
de que el clip del soporte estd siluado correctamente en el marco. 0 Grampo de fixagio verlcal nstd coteckimente posicir

A\ OPMERKING: Als u de mixer na gebrink ut el

s Gt
)1 AMNA0

| haten_ imget v

WEAR EAR PROTECTION

Port de prolection acoustique
LLEVE OREJERAS

UTILIZE vzo—mnﬂ.& AUOITIVA
RAAG OORBESCHERMERS

WEAR EYE PROTECTION

Port de lunelles de proleclion
LLEVE ANTEQJOS

UTILIZE PROTECGAO OCULAR
DRAAG OOGBESCHERMING

READ OPERATOR MANUAL

Lire Je manuel d'ulilisation

LEA EL MANUAL DEL USUARIO
LEIA 0 MANUAL DO OPERADOR
LEES DE GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

@)D

THIS WAY UP

Hau

ESTE LADO HACIA ARRIBA
ESTE LADO PARA CIMA
OEZE ZIJDE BOVEN

00 NOT HANG

Ne pas suspendre
NO DEBE COLGARSE
NAQ PENDURE

NIET OPHANGEN

C*’IZt

simnnt i ey ._.M_M.H_____.Nw_w“o A\ Remuve all packagmg matersal betore operating

1y Retne todos los matenales de embalaje anles de manejaria.

kr Vervayeer atle yerpakkingsmatenialen voar aehrik

FIRE ANO EXPLOSIVE RISK

Risque d'incendie et d'explosion
RIESGO DE INCENDIO Y EXPLOSION
RISCO DE INCENDIO E DE EXPLOSAD
BRAND- EN ONTPLOFFINGSGEVAAR

WEAR PROTECTIVE FOOTWEAR
Port de chaussures de protection
LLEVE CALZADO PROTECTOR
UTILIZE CALGADO DE PROTECGAQ
DRAAG BESCHERMSCHOEISEL

CAUTION TAKEN WHEN HANOLING

Altention lors de la manipulation

SE REQUIERE PRECAUCION AL MANIPULARI A
TENHA CUIDADO DURANTE O MANUSEAMENT(;
VOORZICHTIG HANTEREN

ONLY STACK 3 HIGH

Empilage limité 3 3 niveaux

SOLO DEBE APILARSE A 3 NIVELES
EMPILHAR APENAS A 3 NIVEIS
NIET MEER OAN 3 HOOG STAPELEN

A
e
®
3

wn

TAC

A

AL Ehiminer lout les matériaux d emballage avanl la nise en marche

AV Retire todo o material de embalagern antes de colocar em
funcionamento
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180 ELECTRIC -~
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L CAUTION: PARTS WITH A # SHOULD ONLY BE FITTED BY AQUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.
ATTENTION: LES FIECES MARQUEES # DOIVENT ETRE MONTEES PAR UN ELECTRICIEN QUALIFIE.
PRECAUCION: LAS PARTES MARCADAS CON # SOLO DEBEN INSTALARSE POR UN ELECTRICISTA CAPACITADO.

CUIDADO: AS PECAS COM # SO DEVERAO SER COLOCADAS POR UM ELECTRICISTA QUALIFICADO.
VOCRZICHTIG: MET EEN # GEMERKTE ONCERCELEN MOGEN ALLEEN COOR EEN BEVOEGD ELEKTROMONTEUR GEMONTEERD WORDEN.
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iumber
100
100A
100B
100C
100D
100E
100F
100G
108
109
108A
109B
115
115A
1158
120
121
121A
122
123
124
124A
128
126
127
128
12¢
130
131
132
132A
134
136
137
138
138A
138B
138C
138D
138E
138F
139
140
141
142
142A
1428
150
151
152
152A
1528
152C
156
157
158
159
160
161
161A
161B
161C
161D
161E

Number
900/30100
900/30200
900/30300
900/30400
900/30500
900/30600
900/30700
900/30800
900/30900
CMS19
MS15
MS16
900/31000
900/32600
900/31100
900/99927
7/8008
9/8003
7/10002
8/6001
9CJ/332C0
900/333C0
800/21320
S§00/20600
715017
200/26103
9C0/99907
S00/292eC0
8/8007
70/0135
70/0136
2C0/eee08
€00/25101
€00/2610¢
800728300
200/2860C0
200/28700
©00/28200
900/29000
900/29100
900/29200
7/5016
7/8037
4/8008
901/99921
901/99923
900/99224
900/18100
7/0009
900/22100
900/22400
900/26800
900/27000
7/0008
901/99915
901/99916
900/99909
900/26104
800/21250
800/21260
800721290
800/21261
800721280
800/21251

Description
Motor Kit 230v 50Hz CEE17
Motor Kit 230v 50Hz CEE7 Euro 1
Motor Kit 110v 50Hz CEE17
Motor Kit 230v 50Hz (Australia)
Motor Kit 415v 50Hz
Motor Kit 110v 50Hz (Japan)
Motor Kit 230v 60Hz Saudi Plug
Motor Kit 230v 60Hz US Plug
Motor Kit 230v 50Hz CEE7 Euro 2
Briggs and Stratton Engine
Mini Honda Petrol Engine
Mini Robin Petrol Engine
Engine Pulley Kit (Briggs)
Engine Pulley Kit (Honda)
Engine Pulley Hit (Robin)
Belt Guard
Screw M8 x 16 (Honda)
Boit M8 x 35 (Briggs & Robin)
Screw 10 x 3/8" Self-Tap HEX BZP
Nut - M8 BZP
Engine Deck (Honda - Orange)
Engine Deck (Briggs & Rcbin - Biack)
Decal Hot Parts Euro 1
Pressing Exhaust Guarg
Screw 5.5 x 25 Plasfast
Cap Beit Cover
Seal Belt Guard
E:ectnc Pulley Kit
Nut Lug M8
Capacitor 25uF
Capacitor 110uF
Seal Switch Housing
Motor Heousing
Catle Cover Insent
Switch Housing 230v SCHz CEE17
Switch Housing 230v SCHz CEE7
Switch Housing 110v 5CHz CEE1Y
Switch Housing 230v SCHz (Australia)
Switch Housing 415v 50Kz
Switch Housing 230v 60Hz (Japan)
Switch Housing 230v 60Hz US Plug
Screw 5.5 x 16 Plasfast
Screw Set Flanged M8 x 20
Washer 5/16 x 1
Switch - NVR
Switch - NVR 110v
Switch - on/off
Cable Extension 240v NVR
Screw 3.5x 9.5 S/Tap Pozipan
Motor Mini 150 230v - 50Hz
Motor 415v - S0Hz
Motor Mini 150 110v - 50Hz
Motor 230v - 60Hz
Screw 4 x 19 Pozipan
Shield Motor Cover Inner
Shield Motor Cover Outer
Seal - Switch Cover
Cap Switch Cover
Decal Motor Rating 230v-50Hz Euro 1
Decal Motor rating 110v-50Hz Euro 1
Decal Motor rating 415v-50Hz Euro 1
Decal Motor Rating 110v-50Hz Row
Decal Motor Rating 230v-60Hz Row
Decal Motor Rating 230v-50Hz Euro 2

[N

Price

e

rais

Number Number

166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
188
189A

192
163
182A
1938
185
196A
197
168
19¢
200
201
202
203
204
204A
2048
208
209
211
212
213
214
215
218
218
220
221
222
223
224
224A

9/12005
4/1205
MS12
7/8003
8/12002
MS11
CMS10
MS09
CMS11
900/24700
900724701
PS013
CMS41
MS22
900730000
900/99915
MS08
900710200
900/11400
60/0286
©00/24800
CMS12
800/21310

-800/21311
18¢8B -

800/21313
9/8021
800/213C0
800/21301
800/213C3
€00/98c14
SC0/88e30
©00/8S18
G00/28800
3/1007
900/17100
900/17000
1/051¢
900/20800
©00/31700
900/32100
S00/318C0
800/21327
€00/265C0
200/99206
900/25000
§00/20700
7/8028
7/8027
$/10005
900/99931
8/10001
$00/32300
900/99911
7/8045
800/21340
500/21343

List

Description Price

Bolt M12 x 70

Washer Flat M12 Form B BZP
Mini Filler Bung

Screw Set M8 x 25 SQ Flow BZP
Nut - M12 BZP

Mini Gasket - Post 89

Ball Race 6006

Mini Wormwheel Drum Shaft
Qilseal - B407

Gearbox Assembly

Mini Work Shaft

Ball Race 6004

Qilseal - 20 x 425 x 10 (89 on)
Circlip - Minj

Gearbox Pulley Kit

Belt 540 Toothed

Mini Gearcose - Post June 89
Clip Cable No.6

Retainer Whee!

Mini Rubber Whee!

Mainframe WA

Drum - Mini/Maxi

Danger Zore Decal Euro 1
Danger Zore Decal Euro 2
Danger Zone Decal Row

M8 Speciai Dome HD Bolt
Top Cover Decal Euro 1

Top Cover Decal Euro 2

Top Cover Decal Row

Top Cover (Minimix)

Top Cover (Blank)

Tep Cover Clamp

Stand Adapter WA

Clip Linch Pin

Stand Bottem R/H WA (1boss)
Stand Bottom L/H WA (2 boss)
Paint - Ltr Tin Orange Ral-2004
Spanner M8

Handle Assembly GA Euro 1
Handle Assembly GA Euro 2
Handle Assemtly GA ROW
Decal Belt Cover

Stand Assembly GA

Handle Gnp

Handle WA

Exhaust Guard Spacer

Screw Self Tapper

Screw Self Tapper

Bolt M10 x 45

Plate Gearbox Support

Nut M10

Gearbox Strengthener Plate Kit
Stand Clip

Taptite Flanged M8 x 12
Decal Belle 3000

Decal Easymix 150






